5 "(b) The state auditor shall transfer one hundred eighty 
6 million dollars ($180,000,000.00) from the legislative 
7 stabilization reserve account to the general fund. 
8  
9 (c) This subsection shall not be effective if 2026 Senate 

10 File 0119 is enacted into law. The state auditor shall transfer 
11 one hundred five million dollars ($105,000,000.00) from the 
12 legislative stabilization reserve account to the strategic 
13 investments and projects account.".  
14  
15 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and 
16 renumber as necessary. BEAR